Co-Chairs:

444 N. Main St.
Akron, OH 44310

VarleyJ@summahealth.org

Joseph D. Varley, M.D. Summa
Psychiatry Administration — Main 4

OhioMHAS Mental Health Clinical Roundtable Membership List

Ravenna, OH 44266

OhioMHAS Staff:

Charles Tuttle, Executive Director
Children’s Advantage
520 N. Chestnut Street

CTuttle@childrensadvantage.org

Mark Hurst, M.D., Medical Director (Mark.Hurst@mha.ohio.gov)

Kathy Coate-Ortiz and Latonya White (Kathy.Coate-Ortiz@mha.ohio.gov) (Latonya.White@mbha.ohio.gov )

Statewide Organization

Organization Contact

Representative

Ohio Psychiatric Physicians Association
(Adult & Child)

Janet Shaw, MBA Exec Director

Ohio Psychiatric Physicians Association
3510 Snouffer Road, Suite 101
Columbus, OH 43235
ishaw@ohiopsych.org

(Child)

Eileen McGee, M.D.

38882 Mentor Avenue
Willoughby, OH 44094-7875
440-953-9999
emcgee@signaturehealthinc.com

(Adult/General)
Ann Morrison, M.D.

2200 W. Broad St.
Columbus, OH 43223
937-207-2044

Twin Valley Behavioral Healthcare

ann_k m@sbcglobal.net

Ohio Psychological Association
(Adult & Child)

Michael Ranney, MPA, Executive Director
395 E. Broad St. #310

Columbus, OH 43215

(614) 224-0034

mranney@ohpsych.org

Bobbie L. Celeste, Ph.D.
Director of Professional Affairs
Ohio Psychological Association
395 E. Broad St. Suite 310
Columbus, OH 43215
614-224-0034
bceleste@ohpsych.org

American Psychiatric Nurse Association —
Ohio Chapter

Dr. Janet Wray, Ph.D. R.N., President
Associate Professor - Department of Nursing
College of Mount St. Joseph

janet wray@mail.msj.edu

Janet N. Wray, Ph.D., R.N.

Associate Professor

Department of Nursing

College of Mount St. Joseph/Division of Health Sciences
5701 Delhi Road

Cincinnati, Ohio 45233-1670

513-244-4260

janet_wray@mail.msj.edu

American Academy of Pediatrics —
Ohio Chapter

Melissa Wervey Arnold

Executive Director

Ohio Chapter, American Academy of Pediatrics
94 A Northwoods Blvd.

Columbus, OH 43235

614-846-6258

Marnold@ohioaap.org

Rebecca Baum, M.D.

Clinical Assistant Professor of Pediatrics
Nationwide Children’s Hospital

700 Children’s Dr.

Columbus, OH 43205

614-722-2435
Rebecca.baum@nationwidechildrens.org



mailto:VarleyJ@summahealth.org
mailto:CTuttle@childrensadvantage.org
mailto:Mark.Hurst@mha.ohio.gov
mailto:Kathy.Coate-Ortiz@mha.ohio.gov
mailto:Latonya.White@mha.ohio.gov
mailto:jshaw@ohiopsych.org
mailto:emcgee@signaturehealthinc.com
mailto:ann_k_m@sbcglobal.net
mailto:mranney@ohpsych.org
mailto:bceleste@ohpsych.org
mailto:janet_wray@mail.msj.edu
mailto:janet_wray@mail.msj.edu
mailto:Marnold@ohioaap.org
mailto:Rebecca.baum@nationwidechildrens.org

Statewide Organization

Organization Contact

Representative

Ohio Academy of Family Physicians

Ann Spicer Executive Vice President
4075 North High Street

Columbus, OH 43214
aspicer@ohioafp.org

Stan Anderson, M.D.

7072 Mears Gate Drive NW
North Canton, OH 44720-8850
330-966-1319
stanand1@sbcglobal.net

Ohio Association of Child Caring Agencies

Mark Mecum, Exec Director

Ohio Association of Child Caring Agencies
(OACCA)

1151 Bethel Road, Suite 104B

Columbus, OH 43220
mmecum@o0acca.org

Jeffrey R. Greene, Ph.D., PCC-S, FAPA
Executive Director, House of New Hope

740-497-1661
ibshrink@houseofnewhope.org

Ohio Association of County Behavioral
Healthcare Authorities

Dontavius Jarrells
Community Engagement &
Advocacy Coordinator

OACBHA

33 N. High St., #500
Columbus, OH 43215
djarrells@oacbha.org

Cheri Walter,
Executive Director
Ohio Association of
County Behavioral
Health Authorities
33 N. High St.,# 500
Columbus, OH 43215
cwalter@oacbha.org

Doug Smith, M.D.

County of Summit

ADM Services Board

100 W. Cedar Street, Suite 300
Akron, OH 44307
330-564-4083
dougsmith@admboard.org

Kay Spergel, LISW-S

Executive Director

Licking & Knox Counties MHRS Board
1435-B West Main Street

Newark, OH 43055
740-522-1234/office
740-814-3702/cell
kspergel@mhrlk.org

Ohio Council of Behavioral Health & Family
Service Providers
(Adult & Child)

Hugh WIrtz, Executive Director

Ohio Council of Behavioral Health & Family
Services Providers

35 E. Gay Street, Suite 401

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3138
wirtz@theohiocouncil.org

(Adult)

Wendy Williams, LPCC

Chief Compliance Officer
Southeast Inc.
williamsw@southeastinc.com

(Child)

Benjamin W. Kearney, Ph.D.

Vice President, Chief Clinical Officer
Ohio Guidestone

202 E. Bagley Rd.

Berea, OH 44017

440-234-2006
Benjamin.Kearney@ohioguidestone.org

Ohio Hospital Association
(Adult & Child)

Berna Bell, Director

Health Economics and Policy
Ohio Hospital Association
155 E. Broad St., Suite 301
Columbus, OH 43215
bernab@OHANET.org

(Adult)

Paula M. Kalyn, LISW-S

Manager, Psychiatric Emergency and
Consult Services

Ohio Health Behavioral Health
614-566-4934

PKALYN @OhioHealth.com

(Child)

Steve Nauman, RT

Director, Cincinnati Children's
Psychiatric Hospital

Children’s College Hill Campus
5642 Hamilton Ave
Cincinnati, OH 45224
513-636-0812
Steve.Nauman@cchmc.org
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Statewide Organization

Organization Contact

Representative

OhioMHAS Regional Psychiatric Hospitals

Dave Colletti, Assistant Director
Hospital Services

30 E. Broad St., 36" Fl.
Columbus, OH 43215-3430
Dave.colletti@mha.ohio.gov

Veronica Lofton, LISW-S

Interim CEO

Twin Valley Behavioral Healthcare
2200 W. Broad St.

Columbus, OH 43223
614-752-0333 ext. 5203
Veronica.lofton@mbha.ohio.gov

Ohio Chapter of Emergency Physicians

Laura Tiberi, Executive Director

Ohio Chapter- American College of
Emergency Physicians

3510 Snouffer Rd #100

Columbus, OH 43235-4299

Itiberi@ohacep.org

Eric J. Adkins, M.D., MSc
Medical Director of Emergency Services, Associate Program Director of EM/IM
Residency, Assistant Professor of Emergency Medicine &
Pulmonary Critical Care Medicine
Department of Emergency Medicine
Wexner Medical Center at The Ohio State University
614- 949-6194
Eric.Adkins@osumc.edu

Coordinating Center of Excellence (Adult)

Patrick E. Boyle, MSSA, LISW-S, LICDC-CS
Center for Evidence Based Services

Case Western Reserve University

10900 Euclid Avenue

Cleveland, OH 44106-7169
patrick.boyle@case.edu

Richard Kruczynski, LISW, LICDC

Director of Consultation and Training

Ohio SAMI CCOE /Center for Evidence-Based Practices (CEBP)
Case Western Reserve University

10900 Euclid Avenue

Cleveland, Ohio 44106-7169

216-368-0808

richard.kruszynski@case.edu

Coordinating Center of Excellence (Child)

Patrick J. Kanary, Director

Center for Innovative Practices

Begun Center for Violence Prevention
Research and Education

Case Western Reserve University

pxk240@case.edu

Rick Shepler, Ph.D., PCC-S

Senior Research Associate

Center for Innovative Practices

The Begun Center for Violence Prevention
Mandel School of Applied Social Sciences
Case Western Reserve University
216-368-4815

Richard.Shepler@case.edu

Ohio Empowerment Coalition

Jack Cameron, Executive Director
Ohio Empowerment Coalition, Inc.
6797 North High Street, Suite 238
Columbus, Ohio 43085
jcameron@ohioempowerment.org

Jack Cameron, MPA

Ohio Empowerment Coalition, Inc.
6797 North High Street, Suite 238
Columbus, Ohio 43085
614-310-8054
jcameron@ohioempowerment.org

January 2014
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